

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15434/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2026 in WP No. 4459/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AARYA MANTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 130789/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 130784/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131292/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 130785/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 131295/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 131294/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 131291/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 04-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parth Johri, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Agrahari, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. S.D. Sanjay, ASG
Mr. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Uma Prasona Bachu, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Additional Solicitor General is requested to take instructions about the college(s) to which the students are being transferred and whether those colleges are fully recognized or not for the purpose of accommodating the additional seats.

2. List on 08.05.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR