

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15434/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2026
in WP No. 4459/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

AARYA MANTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 130789/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 130784/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 131295/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 131292/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 130785/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 131294/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 145933/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 133746/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 131291/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 141937/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Parth Johri, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Agrahari, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Avinash G Gharote, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kalyani Bhide, Adv.
Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR
Mr. Ashmit Raj, Adv.

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Das, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Samal, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Singh, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sajan Sankar Prasad, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay, Aor, Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.05.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)